
Boys JH

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Shelby 00:12:21.01 73

2 Mount Gilead 00:12:34.83 102

3 Lexington 00:12:46.39 109

4 Ashland 00:12:45.79 116

5 Green 00:13:01.13 136

6 Utica 00:13:05.53 150

7 Pleasant 00:14:23.76 195

8 Sailorway 00:13:36.38 201

9 Northmor 00:13:44.70 220

10 Madison 00:13:53.46 246

11 Ontario 00:14:11.01 278

12 Sand. Central Cath. 00:14:15.25 291

13 Upper Sandusky 00:14:16.53 297

14 New London 00:14:49.89 351

15 Clear Fork 00:16:33.32 446

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Mansfield 00:14:38.67 4

Marion Grant 00:15:21.10 3

Lucas 00:15:05.61 3

St. Peter's 00:20:02.12 2
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Boys JH

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Shelby 00:12:21.01 14 73

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 1400 Marshall Moore 00:11:37.23 3

2 8 1394 Paxton Gibson 00:12:13.14 8

3 10 1397 Luke Lesseuer 00:12:13.93 10

4 13 1402 Carson Perkins 00:12:21.82 13

5 41 1405 Zane Robinson 00:13:18.93 39

6 46 1399 Indy Mayer 00:13:32.62 (41)

7 65 1401 Evan Nelson 00:14:11.49 (53)

2 Mount Gilead 00:12:34.83 11 102

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1326 Parker Bartlett 00:11:27.61 1

2 6 1325 Will Baker 00:12:09.19 6

3 26 1329 Luke Frazier 00:12:55.83 25

4 35 1334 Nathan Smith 00:13:10.08 34

5 37 1330 Quade Harris 00:13:11.42 36

6 81 1331 Hayden McClelland 00:14:25.91 (66)

7 95 1336 Eastan Supplee 00:14:57.13 (75)

3 Lexington 00:12:46.39 25 109

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1286 Joseph Aquino 00:12:13.28 9

2 24 1299 Grant Mentzer 00:12:51.01 23

3 25 1292 Noah Eckstein 00:12:54.39 24

4 27 1306 Owen Reamsnider 00:12:56.49 26

5 28 1301 Elijah Newland 00:12:56.76 27

6 31 1303 Will Perkins 00:13:01.62 (30)

7 33 1290 Terrance Corbin 00:13:02.37 (32)

4 Ashland 00:12:45.79 14 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1258 Andre Harrison 00:11:32.55 2

2 12 1254 Brody Blough 00:12:18.35 12

3 17 1255 Joshua Bonfiglio 00:12:39.85 17

4 45 1256 Tyler Dodson 00:13:30.44 40

5 54 1259 Owen Lemon 00:13:47.74 45

6 58 1253 Wyatt Bechtol 00:14:00.57 (48)

7 76 1260 Joel Mitchell 00:14:19.77 (63)

5 Green 00:13:01.13 9 136

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 1281 Aiden Erb 00:12:15.52 11

2 15 1276 Elijah Amstutz 00:12:28.17 15

3 19 1284 Luke Oberlin 00:12:44.68 19

4 52 1279 Joey Clabaugh 00:13:43.30 44

5 57 1278 Cameron Carr 00:13:54.01 47

6 71 1282 Jacob Lanneaux 00:14:17.19 (58)

7 85 1283 Sam Navratil 00:14:43.21 (69)

6 Utica 00:13:05.53 7 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1417 Stephen Epps 00:11:56.02 4

2 22 1420 Austin Kennedy 00:12:49.07 22
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Boys JH

3 34 1422 Jordan Taylor 00:13:04.39 33

4 47 1419 Breyden Hill 00:13:35.51 42

5 59 1418 Kyle Gilbert 00:14:02.66 49

6 88 1416 James Bebout 00:14:48.29 (71)

7 118 1421 Aiden Ramirez-George 00:15:45.39 (85)

7 Pleasant 00:14:23.76 5 195

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1363 Zeke McNulty 00:12:08.84 5

2 7 1366 Nick Swartz 00:12:13.02 7

3 30 1364 Sean Murphy 00:13:01.57 29

4 70 1362 Elijah McGinniss 00:14:16.71 57

5 153 1365 Logan Sauers 00:20:18.67 97

8 Sailorway 00:13:36.38 13 201

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 1382 Joseph Webb 00:12:37.95 16

2 20 1368 Collin Angney 00:12:45.51 20

3 61 1367 Terrence Anders 00:14:06.61 50

4 67 1373 Daniel Grisel 00:14:13.51 54

5 74 1374 Sevie Kretchmar 00:14:18.33 61

6 78 1369 Sean Butler 00:14:21.10 (65)

7 97 1379 Wesley Penton 00:15:00.13 (76)

9 Northmor 00:13:44.70 5 220

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 1347 Griffin Healea 00:12:45.79 21

2 29 1345 Bryce Cooper 00:13:00.22 28

3 32 1348 Ryan Lehman 00:13:02.17 31

4 69 1344 Grant Bentley 00:14:15.52 56

5 117 1346 Tristan Hammond 00:15:39.77 84

10 Madison 00:13:53.46 7 246

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 1314 Jason Chumbly 00:12:26.58 14

2 18 1316 Justin Gibson 00:12:40.29 18

3 75 1317 Ezra Hovda 00:14:19.50 62

4 89 1319 Damien Stapleton 00:14:48.58 72

5 106 1320 Chris Steffey 00:15:12.37 80

6 119 1318 Jeremy Parsons 00:15:49.96 (86)

7 154 1315 Dryden Durbridge 00:22:49.62 (98)

11 Ontario 00:14:11.01 8 278

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 39 1359 Jonah So 00:13:15.15 38

2 63 1352 Austin Boughton 00:14:10.39 51

3 64 1360 Canaan Wentz 00:14:10.65 52

4 73 1351 Moe Bolen 00:14:18.01 60

5 98 1350 Michael Barnhill 00:15:00.85 77

6 105 1355 Zach McChristy 00:15:11.89 (79)

7 123 1358 Gavin Reuer 00:15:55.81 (88)

12 Sand. Central Cath. 00:14:15.25 7 291

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 56 1385 Joey Faber 00:13:53.30 46

2 68 1386 Charlie Kaftan 00:14:14.04 55

3 72 1387 Noelton Maple 00:14:17.68 59

4 77 1388 Ben Millis 00:14:20.64 64
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Boys JH

5 82 1384 Judson Dix 00:14:30.57 67

6 122 1390 Dante Torres 00:15:55.09 (87)

7 135 1389 Carmelo Ruta 00:16:36.25 (92)

13 Upper Sandusky 00:14:16.53 6 297

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 36 1412 Jameson Reile 00:13:10.26 35

2 49 1410 Justin Heilman 00:13:42.27 43

3 83 1414 Ben Voorheis 00:14:31.08 68

4 86 1411 Carson Hoel 00:14:43.83 70

5 108 1413 Elijah Robinson 00:15:15.24 81

6 126 1415 Bradley Webb 00:16:11.99 (90)

14 New London 00:14:49.89 7 351

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 1342 Jalen Randleman 00:13:13.79 37

2 91 1338 Aiden Degroat 00:14:50.79 73

3 93 1339 Keith DeLong 00:14:54.30 74

4 101 1337 Mason Cowie 00:15:05.79 78

5 125 1341 Samuel Landis 00:16:04.77 89

6 137 1343 Max Smith 00:16:44.01 (93)

7 142 1340 Ethan Geist 00:17:10.53 (95)

15 Clear Fork 00:16:33.32 6 446

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 111 1266 Brody Cosner 00:15:29.39 82

2 113 1269 Garrett Hotz 00:15:34.02 83

3 127 1270 Landin McKay 00:16:14.26 91

4 140 1267 Caden Freitag 00:17:08.44 94

5 149 1268 Evan Hager 00:18:20.49 96

6 155 1271 Camden Reid 00:26:07.20 (99)
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Boys JH

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1326 Parker Bartlett 8th 00:11:27.61 Mount Gilead

2 2 1258 Andre Harrison 8th 00:11:32.55 Ashland

3 3 1400 Marshall Moore 8th 00:11:37.23 Shelby

4 4 1417 Stephen Epps 8th 00:11:56.02 Utica

5 5 1363 Zeke McNulty 7th 00:12:08.84 Pleasant

6 6 1325 Will Baker 7th 00:12:09.19 Mount Gilead

7 7 1366 Nick Swartz 8th 00:12:13.02 Pleasant

8 8 1394 Paxton Gibson 8th 00:12:13.14 Shelby

9 9 1286 Joseph Aquino 7th 00:12:13.28 Lexington

10 10 1397 Luke Lesseuer 8th 00:12:13.93 Shelby

11 11 1281 Aiden Erb 8th 00:12:15.52 Green

12 12 1254 Brody Blough 8th 00:12:18.35 Ashland

13 13 1402 Carson Perkins 8th 00:12:21.82 Shelby

14 14 1314 Jason Chumbly 8th 00:12:26.58 Madison

15 15 1276 Elijah Amstutz 8th 00:12:28.17 Green

16 16 1382 Joseph Webb 7th 00:12:37.95 Sailorway

17 17 1255 Joshua Bonfiglio 8th 00:12:39.85 Ashland

18 18 1316 Justin Gibson 8th 00:12:40.29 Madison

19 19 1284 Luke Oberlin 8th 00:12:44.68 Green

20 20 1368 Collin Angney 7th 00:12:45.51 Sailorway

21 21 1347 Griffin Healea 8th 00:12:45.79 Northmor

22 22 1420 Austin Kennedy 8th 00:12:49.07 Utica

23 0 1321 Cameron Arbaugh 7th 00:12:50.77 Mansfield

24 23 1299 Grant Mentzer 8th 00:12:51.01 Lexington

25 24 1292 Noah Eckstein 8th 00:12:54.39 Lexington

26 25 1329 Luke Frazier 8th 00:12:55.83 Mount Gilead

27 26 1306 Owen Reamsnider 7th 00:12:56.49 Lexington

28 27 1301 Elijah Newland 8th 00:12:56.76 Lexington

29 28 1345 Bryce Cooper 8th 00:13:00.22 Northmor

30 29 1364 Sean Murphy 7th 00:13:01.57 Pleasant

31 (30) 1303 Will Perkins 7th 00:13:01.62 Lexington

32 31 1348 Ryan Lehman 8th 00:13:02.17 Northmor

33 (32) 1290 Terrance Corbin 8th 00:13:02.37 Lexington

34 33 1422 Jordan Taylor 8th 00:13:04.39 Utica

35 34 1334 Nathan Smith 8th 00:13:10.08 Mount Gilead

36 35 1412 Jameson Reile 7th 00:13:10.26 Upper Sandusky

37 36 1330 Quade Harris 8th 00:13:11.42 Mount Gilead

38 37 1342 Jalen Randleman 8th 00:13:13.79 New London

39 38 1359 Jonah So 8th 00:13:15.15 Ontario

40 0 1288 Gavin Bichsel 7th 00:13:16.69 Lexington

41 39 1405 Zane Robinson 7th 00:13:18.93 Shelby

42 0 1407 Charlie Cummins 8th 00:13:23.83 St. Peter's

43 0 1322 Connor Arbaugh 7th 00:13:26.02 Mansfield

44 0 1274 Kade Sutherland 8th 00:13:29.32 Marion Grant

45 40 1256 Tyler Dodson 8th 00:13:30.44 Ashland

46 (41) 1399 Indy Mayer 8th 00:13:32.62 Shelby

47 42 1419 Breyden Hill 7th 00:13:35.51 Utica

48 0 1313 Kalem Warner 8th 00:13:35.56 Lucas

49 43 1410 Justin Heilman 7th 00:13:42.27 Upper Sandusky

50 0 1296 Micah Jungeberg 7th 00:13:42.50 Lexington

51 0 1305 Coen Queen 7th 00:13:42.86 Lexington
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Boys JH

52 44 1279 Joey Clabaugh 7th 00:13:43.30 Green

53 0 1295 Peyton Hoskins 8th 00:13:46.99 Lexington

54 45 1259 Owen Lemon 7th 00:13:47.74 Ashland

55 0 1310 Diggy Terry 7th 00:13:48.62 Lexington

56 46 1385 Joey Faber 8th 00:13:53.30 Sand. Central Cath.

57 47 1278 Cameron Carr 8th 00:13:54.01 Green

58 (48) 1253 Wyatt Bechtol 8th 00:14:00.57 Ashland

59 49 1418 Kyle Gilbert 7th 00:14:02.66 Utica

60 0 1308 Carson Saurers 7th 00:14:02.79 Lexington

61 50 1367 Terrence Anders 7th 00:14:06.61 Sailorway

62 0 1307 Seth Reed 8th 00:14:08.93 Lexington

63 51 1352 Austin Boughton 8th 00:14:10.39 Ontario

64 52 1360 Canaan Wentz 8th 00:14:10.65 Ontario

65 (53) 1401 Evan Nelson 7th 00:14:11.49 Shelby

66 0 1298 JayByx Mack 7th 00:14:12.61 Lexington

67 54 1373 Daniel Grisel 7th 00:14:13.51 Sailorway

68 55 1386 Charlie Kaftan 8th 00:14:14.04 Sand. Central Cath.

69 56 1344 Grant Bentley 8th 00:14:15.52 Northmor

70 57 1362 Elijah McGinniss 7th 00:14:16.71 Pleasant

71 (58) 1282 Jacob Lanneaux 7th 00:14:17.19 Green

72 59 1387 Noelton Maple 7th 00:14:17.68 Sand. Central Cath.

73 60 1351 Moe Bolen 8th 00:14:18.01 Ontario

74 61 1374 Sevie Kretchmar 7th 00:14:18.33 Sailorway

75 62 1317 Ezra Hovda 8th 00:14:19.50 Madison

76 (63) 1260 Joel Mitchell 7th 00:14:19.77 Ashland

77 64 1388 Ben Millis 8th 00:14:20.64 Sand. Central Cath.

78 (65) 1369 Sean Butler 7th 00:14:21.10 Sailorway

79 0 1302 Isaac Peebles 7th 00:14:23.03 Lexington

80 0 1304 Thomas Pitou 8th 00:14:25.53 Lexington

81 (66) 1331 Hayden McClelland 8th 00:14:25.91 Mount Gilead

82 67 1384 Judson Dix 8th 00:14:30.57 Sand. Central Cath.

83 68 1414 Ben Voorheis 8th 00:14:31.08 Upper Sandusky

84 0 1392 Sean Finnegan 8th 00:14:35.33 Shelby

85 (69) 1283 Sam Navratil 7th 00:14:43.21 Green

86 70 1411 Carson Hoel 7th 00:14:43.83 Upper Sandusky

87 0 1263 Simon Vance 8th 00:14:47.43 Ashland

88 (71) 1416 James Bebout 7th 00:14:48.29 Utica

89 72 1319 Damien Stapleton 8th 00:14:48.58 Madison

90 0 1403 Toby Randall 8th 00:14:50.10 Shelby

91 73 1338 Aiden Degroat 7th 00:14:50.79 New London

92 0 1312 Zach Krupa 8th 00:14:53.17 Lucas

93 74 1339 Keith DeLong 8th 00:14:54.30 New London

94 0 1391 Aurther Cain 7th 00:14:54.36 Shelby

95 (75) 1336 Eastan Supplee 7th 00:14:57.13 Mount Gilead

96 0 1395 Evan Hendrickson 7th 00:14:57.13 Shelby

97 (76) 1379 Wesley Penton 7th 00:15:00.13 Sailorway

98 77 1350 Michael Barnhill 8th 00:15:00.85 Ontario

99 0 1335 Landon Spoon 8th 00:15:03.63 Mount Gilead

100 0 1264 Reid Wash 7th 00:15:04.27 Ashland

101 78 1337 Mason Cowie 8th 00:15:05.79 New London

102 0 1404 Evan Reed 7th 00:15:09.35 Shelby

103 0 1293 Lucas Goulet 8th 00:15:09.98 Lexington

104 0 1323 Payton Ferguson 8th 00:15:10.50 Mansfield

105 (79) 1355 Zach McChristy 7th 00:15:11.89 Ontario
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106 80 1320 Chris Steffey 8th 00:15:12.37 Madison

107 0 1309 Finley Schurig 8th 00:15:13.94 Lexington

108 81 1413 Elijah Robinson 7th 00:15:15.24 Upper Sandusky

109 0 1277 Brendon Bowman 7th 00:15:16.91 Green

110 0 1261 Jacob Shea 8th 00:15:25.27 Ashland

111 82 1266 Brody Cosner 7th 00:15:29.39 Clear Fork

112 0 1380 Zach Reiter 7th 00:15:33.26 Sailorway

113 83 1269 Garrett Hotz 7th 00:15:34.02 Clear Fork

114 0 1378 Anthony Ozmun 7th 00:15:35.25 Sailorway

115 0 1375 Zane Lassen 7th 00:15:36.45 Sailorway

116 0 1372 Caleb German 7th 00:15:37.51 Sailorway

117 84 1346 Tristan Hammond 7th 00:15:39.77 Northmor

118 (85) 1421 Aiden Ramirez-George 8th 00:15:45.39 Utica

119 (86) 1318 Jeremy Parsons 7th 00:15:49.96 Madison

120 0 1300 Luke Miller 7th 00:15:53.41 Lexington

121 0 1289 Eric Blackstone 7th 00:15:54.86 Lexington

122 (87) 1390 Dante Torres 8th 00:15:55.09 Sand. Central Cath.

123 (88) 1358 Gavin Reuer 7th 00:15:55.81 Ontario

124 0 1275 Peyton Ward 7th 00:15:56.00 Marion Grant

125 89 1341 Samuel Landis 7th 00:16:04.77 New London

126 (90) 1415 Bradley Webb 8th 00:16:11.99 Upper Sandusky

127 91 1270 Landin McKay 7th 00:16:14.26 Clear Fork

128 0 1396 Ethan Kanady 7th 00:16:20.59 Shelby

129 0 1356 Brandon Paxton 8th 00:16:22.91 Ontario

130 0 1328 Tommy Emberg 7th 00:16:24.13 Mount Gilead

131 0 1257 J.J. Ellenwood 7th 00:16:24.26 Ashland

132 0 1252 Timmy Barnett 7th 00:16:25.14 Ashland

133 0 1262 Troy Taylor 7th 00:16:26.28 Ashland

134 0 1376 William Lengyl 8th 00:16:28.17 Sailorway

135 (92) 1389 Carmelo Ruta 7th 00:16:36.25 Sand. Central Cath.

136 0 1273 Brenden Morgan 7th 00:16:37.96 Marion Grant

137 (93) 1343 Max Smith 7th 00:16:44.01 New London

138 0 1311 Atticus Hall 7th 00:16:48.09 Lucas

139 0 1324 Jacob Slade 7th 00:17:07.38 Mansfield

140 94 1267 Caden Freitag 8th 00:17:08.44 Clear Fork

141 0 1280 Maddox Cool 8th 00:17:09.95 Green

142 (95) 1340 Ethan Geist 8th 00:17:10.53 New London

143 0 1381 Tristan Scott 7th 00:17:13.66 Sailorway

144 0 1291 Miles Eberst 8th 00:17:17.45 Lexington

145 0 1287 Oden Bell 7th 00:17:20.52 Lexington

146 0 1265 Attius Zickefoose 7th 00:17:34.06 Ashland

147 0 1297 Caden Kunkle 7th 00:18:08.46 Lexington

148 0 1393 Damon Frary 8th 00:18:16.27 Shelby

149 96 1268 Evan Hager 7th 00:18:20.49 Clear Fork

150 0 1332 Carson Mowery 7th 00:18:28.22 Mount Gilead

151 0 1327 Josh Burnaugh 7th 00:19:03.25 Mount Gilead

152 0 1294 Wesley Holtz 8th 00:19:11.51 Lexington

153 97 1365 Logan Sauers 8th 00:20:18.67 Pleasant

154 (98) 1315 Dryden Durbridge 7th 00:22:49.62 Madison

155 (99) 1271 Camden Reid 8th 00:26:07.20 Clear Fork

156 0 1408 Nate Hart 8th 00:26:40.40 St. Peter's
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